

Request for Quotation

SHOP

RFQ NUMBER DEP15305

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR DOLA, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/17/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEMD THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEMD TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE HEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS [ILLPRICKE STATE OF THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS.]	DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT KNOWN A THE "WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT KNOWN A THE "WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT KNOWN A THE "WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT KNOWN A THE BID ON A MANDATORY PRE-BID SHOLL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THAN BIDDER, ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION DO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEEREVENES DEPORTS HIS THEM AND COMPLETE. IN SEEREVENES DEPORTERNS AND COMPLETE. IN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEEREVENES DEPORTERNS AND COMPLETES. THE DANCE SHEET. IN SEEREVENES DEPORTERNS AND COMPLETE SHEET. IN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE.	01/30/	/2011			.,,						
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT, OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS. FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR DOLA, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/17/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ANTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE HAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE SIDDER SHEET. IN SEER PREVENCE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEER PEVENCE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEER PEVENCE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PRESSIBLE TO THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	BID OPENING DATE	:	03/15/	2011			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	0 :	L:30PM
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE MEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR DOLA, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/17/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING, FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER SEPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. SHEET. IN SEERE/BRESCHEROUS BREET. IN SEERE/BRESCHEROUS BREET BROWS BREET. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE.	LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP		ITEM NU	IMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS. FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "MAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT KNOWN A THE "MAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR DOLA, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/17/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT MEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE					NO.					<u> </u>	1)
THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR DOLA, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/17/11 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT MEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ONLY OF THE BID STATE OF THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ONLY OF THE BID STATE OF THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ONLY OF THE BID STATE AGENCY WILL STATE OF THE STATE AGENCY WILL STATE OF THE STATE AGENCY WILL STATE OF THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE	0001	RECLAM	1	- 			ND & OTH	ER PI	ROPERTIE	<u> </u>	`
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR DOLA, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/17/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE AND THE ATTENDANCE AND THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE AND SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN								100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
RECLAMATION OF 5.5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE THE "WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" NEAR DOLA, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILE PRE-BID. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		WEST V IS SOL	IRGINI ICITIN	A DEP G BID	ARTME S.FRO	NT.OF ENV M QUALIFI	/IRONMEN [ED CONT	TAL I	PROTECTIONS FOR A	Α	
D2/17/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 3-15-201/ TELEPHONE 372-4378 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		RECLAM THE "W	ATION AYNE K	OF 5. ISLIN	5-ACR G HIG	E ABANDON HWALL ANI	NED MINE D POND"	PROJ	JECT KNO	A NW	
THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2011 MAR 14 PM 2: 24 SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ORNATURE OFFICE OF THE PORT		02/17/ REQUIR	11 0 1 ED TO	0:00 Atten	AM. D THI	ALL INTER S MEETING	RESTED P	ARTII URE	ES ARE TO ATTENI	р тн	
AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TILLE PRE-SIJENT FEN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		THE BI BIDDER	D. NO . ALS	ONE O, PR	PERSO EBIDS	N MAY REF WILL IN\	RESENT OLVE EX	MORE TENS:	THAN ONE	E ·	
POTENTIAL BIDDERS OFFICIAL DOCUMENT PRE-BID. FAILURE REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2011 MAR 14 PM 2: 24 SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GINATURE TELEPHONE 372-4378 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MAI	E AVAIL	ABLE	FOR ALL		
REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2011 MAR 14 PM 2: 24 SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PRE-SIDENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PRE-SIDENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PRE-SIDENT ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		POTENT OFFICI	IAL BI	DDERS UMENT	TO C VERI	OMPLETE. FYING ATT	THIS W ENDANCE	ILL S	SERVE AS THE MANDA		
THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2011 MAR 14 PM 2: 24 SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 3-15-2011 TILE PRE-SIJENT FEIN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		REPRES	ENTATI QUALIF	VE NA ICATI	ME ON ON OF	THE ATTE	NDANCE THE S	SHEET	r WILL RE WILL NOT	Γ	RECEIVED
WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE MILE STANDAM TELEPHONE 372-4378 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		THE BI	DDER I	S RESI	PONSI ORMAT	BLE FOR E ION REQUI	NSURING	THE A	/ HAVE Attendand	CE 20	11 MAR 14 PM 2: 24
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE Meile D Fushor TELEPHONE 372-43'78 DATE 3-15-2011 TILE PRESIDENT FEIN 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		WILL N	DT ASS	UME A	NY RE	SPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	A B	DDER'S		WV PUROHASING
TILE PRÉSIDENT FEIN 55-0762758 TELEPHONE 372-4378 DATE 3-15-2011 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										·	
PRESIDENT 55-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE //	eile	20 1	المعام	hou	<u></u>			4378	DATE	3-15-2011
	PRES	IDENI	-	55	-076	2758					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

DEP15305

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

304-372-4378

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/30/	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
EINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLUD	E
	THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE	ARTING BUT PR IN OF T IS WHO IN OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF TH, WILL BE PERMIT ER CONCLUSION OF, BUT DURING ANY OT BE PERMITTED	DDERS WHO ARRIVE E TECHNICAL TED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
		IONS T			TO LUMBERPORT AN	D EULIUM BT 20	j
	NORTH ROAD (HOUSE	TO THE CR 20/ AND GA	DOLA 6) AN RAGE	AREA D TRA ON TH	. TURN RIGHT ON VEL 0.8 MILE TO E LEFT WITH TAN HT OF THE HOUSE.	TO BENNETTS RUN A SINGLE STORY VINYL SIDING.	
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	NS MAY BE OBTAIN ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$15.0 MADE BY CHECK OR ED.	STON, WV 25304, O NON-REFUNDABLE	
	EXHIBI	T 5					
	TATION REQUIR TO SUE WITH T	FOR ARES EAC BMIT AT THE BID	PUBL H VEN THE TH	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC	1D-5 PROVIDES TH PROVEMENT CONSTR HAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI LOSED DRUG-FREE ED AND SUBMITTED	UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLAINCE WORKPLACE	
,	AS EVI	DENCE	OF TH	E VEN	DOR'S COMPLIANCE 1D, CHAPTER 21 O	WITH THE F THE WEST	
SIGNATURE	like	DF	rest	7	TES COLONIE	372-4378 DATE	3-15-2011
TITLE PRES	IDENT	- F	:IN 55	5-07	62758	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

KENNA WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15305

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	FED.	TER	MS:OF:SAL	Ē	SHII	P VIA		FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/30/		Participate Charles also Care a Charles			,				
BID OPENING DATE:		03/15/		SAT I			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMIN	IUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	FREE W	ORKPLA	CE AF	FIDAV		THE		SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT	
5	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE SPE	NOT CIFI	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHŤ NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU	IMME TERI ALIT	DIAT ALS Y OR	ING RESERVES TH ELY UPON WRITTE OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTM OR HARRI 21-5A, E	ENT SON T,SE	OF L COUN Q.	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WA TY, PURSUANT ROJECT.)	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXC CONTAIN TITUTE O	EPT IED I IF AR	FOR N TH CHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	
	!	S' COM IFICAT						IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFU	1
;	l	THE I S CONT		CHECK	ED BELOW	WIL	L BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VEN	DOR	SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	,
SIGNATURE	, ,			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR			The state of the s	Tr
TITLE	Leite		Fres	ho	u	TELEPH	ONE Y	372-4378 M	3-15-11

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Þ

Ţ

DEP15305

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS: 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/15/2011 CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
DEP15305

PAC	E	
,		
	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>ENDOR

TITLE

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT, QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: EAGLE EXCAUNTION INC. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:W.V.Q.32594. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

<u>-0762758</u>



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

DEP15305

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

***604150016**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE CONFERENCE. PRE-CONSTRUCTION (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

HEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

þ

DEP15305

PAGÉ 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL AND POND" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 12 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15305

PAGE

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

9H-P-0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*604150016 304-372-4378
EAGLE EXCAVATION INC
PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW. NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



Request for

SHIP

DEP15305

9 /

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/										TO THE STATE OF TH	
BID OPENING DATE	: 	03	/15/	2011	4		BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	(YTITMAUÇ	/	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
•		B	OR C EQUI SUCH STAT SOLI "STE SHAP FABR PROC	OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF CITED EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER	YS, OG OR OR OR ON OO	R THE IN VENTILAT THE SUPP PURSUAN VIRGINIA R AFTER S" MEANS EXTRUDE OTHERWIS COMBINA S, FROM OXYGEN,	STALLATI ING PLAN LY OF AN T TO A C FOR WHI JUNE 6, PRODUCT D, FORGE E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA	ON OF TS OR D MATE ONTRAC CH BID 2001. S ROLL D, CAS RLY PR TWO OR DE BY	ANY HEA OTHER RIALS F T WITH S WERE ED, FOR T, OCESSED MORE OF	OR THE MED, , OR	
	2.	C. '	BESS "UNI AMER DR II UNITI DIRE	EMER TED S ICA A NSULA ED ST CTOR AUTH	OR OT TATES ND IN R, SU ATES. OF TH	HER STEE " MEANS CLUDES A BJECT TO E PURCHA	L MAKING THE UNIT LL TERRI THE JUR SING DEP	PROCE ED STA TORY, ISDICT	SS. TES OF CONTINE ION OF T MAY,	THE	
		A . 1 E 1 F 0 C	THE (EXCEPTOTAL OF ALL	COST ED ON L CON RED DO TER. IS TO VERED	TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA TO T	ACH CONTI TH OF ONI COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TI HE PROJEC	PERCENTWO THO TWO THO 0.00), W SES OF THE STEEL CT OR,	T (.1% USAND HICHEV HIS SE PRODU) OF THE FIVE ER IS CTION, T CT AS		
]	1	DETER	RMINE	S THA CED II DR OTI	THE PUIT SPECIFENTHE UNITED TO THE UNITED T	ED STEE ITED STA ARE NOT	L MATE TES IN REASON	RIALS AF		
SIGNATURE //	0.1	9	II.	10/	111		TELEPHONE	マクフ-/	1270	DATE	2-15-11
TITLE DOES		ريده	FEI	N	5 00 0	11770	.l	<u> </u>	DDRESS CHA	NGES.	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	I O EA EN RES		ING T	<u>つら</u> O BFO	INSERT	クス/ング 「NAME AND	ADDRESS				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DEP15305

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-372-4378 ***604150016** EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

25248 KENNA WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 01/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

DEP15305

PAGE 1 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

P T O

25304 304-926-0499

				20000000			6 \$100.000		
DATEPRIN	23002000000000000000	decrees let	MS OF SAL	E	·····SI	HP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/30/ BID OPENING DATE		07/35/	2013			DID		ENTING TIME 01	. 7004
		03/15/		CAT			UP		:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP	No.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PRICE	THAN T	HE EO	RETGN	MADE P	RODUCTS.			
	i Kide				11NDL 1	NODOG, O.			
	IF, PR	RIOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A C	ONTRACT (מאנ	ER THE ABOVE	
								SPENDING UNIT	
	DETERN	INES T	нат т	HERE	EXISTS	A BID FOR	₹ L	IKE FOREIGN	
	ALUMIN	NUM, GL	ASS 0	R STE	EL THAT	IS REAS	ANC	BLE AND LOWER	
	THAN T	THE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMES	TIC PRODU	JCT	S, THE SPENDING	
	OFFICE	E MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITIN	G, A REEV	VAL	UATION AND	
	REDUCT	TION IN	THE	LOWES	T BID F	OR SUCH I	MOC	ESTIC PRODUCTS.	
	ALL VE	ENDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN	THEIR BII) I	F THEY ARE	
	SUPPLY	/ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, G	LASS OR S	STE	EL.	
	REV. 3	3/88							
	EXHIB]	119							
	NOTICE	- con t	CCHAN	CE 0	A CIZ NOUL	EDOEMENT	Ω.Ε.	CONCEDUCATION	
	1	CT ADDE		LE &	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	UF	CONSTRUCTION	
	FKOJE	OI ADDE	NDA.					•	
	THE VE	CHITEC	T/FNC	TNEED	AND/OB	VCENCA &	S LI A	LL BE REQUIRED	
	1					EDULE IN			
	1					FOR STATE	1		
	CONOT	(00)1011	1 100	בטי ה	DDLNDA	JOK STATE	7	OLNOILS.	
,	(1)	THE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER S	HALL PREF	ÞΑR	E THE ADDENDUM	
	1							URED DRAWINGS	-
	i				THE PR		1	ADDENDUM AND	
	,						1	THE STATE	
	3	ASING D						NEER SHALL ALSO	
	\$		}				‡	AGENCY FOR	
					ISSUED.				·
						ADDENDU			
								TEND THE BID	
	1							CEIVED BY THE	
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DA	YS PRIOR	TO	THE BID	
	<u> </u>				FRSE SINE F	OR TERMS AND CO	דורוואל	IONS	
SIGNATURE 1	1 1	/ ~	<u>~</u>	/ J	esavs elus (F)	TELEPHONE	141713 1	Da // 200 DATE	2
//	Jeil	e 27	410	sho	u		<u> </u>	12-75/8	5-15-11
TITLE POS	ESINE	1// FE	ِ ک	5-0	7627	58		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WF	IEN RESE	ONDING	TO RFQ	. INSER	122		INS	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15305

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

_	
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304~55	8-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC ___ PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/30/2011 BID GPENING DATE: 03/15/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15305... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 ... NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



304-372-4378

Request for

DEP15305

13 -

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 PO BOX 218

EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E**	SHIP VIA	F.O.	8	FREIGHT TERMS
01/30/								
BID OPENING DATE:	†unaceaceaceac	03/15/	2011	redees contenues	BID	OPENING 7	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	AUD.	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000							
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	IY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBAL		
l ·	1				ASSUMED TO BE M	ì	IG ANY	
	1				ETWEEN VENDOR'S		TATIVES	
					L IS NOT BINDING		THE	
					WRITING AND ADDE		7.110	N.
janeter 1	SPECIF	ICALIU	N2 BA	AN U	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IZ RIMDI	ING.	
	19			. /	07/			
,		5	!lus	le.	D. Vreshow.	SIGNATURE	=	
				- <i>E</i>	l <i>1</i>			
			Ag H	F. JX.	CAVATION. INC	COMPANY	•	
			`	S-	15-2011			
						DATE		-
	REV. 1	1/96						
				NOT	ICE			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:			
	n	CDADTM	ENT N	E ADM	INISTRATION	La control de la		
	f	URCHAS						
	1	UILDIN	1					
	1			TON S	TREET, EAST		•	,
	С	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130			
		:						
	THE RT	n shou	ח תו	ΝΤΛΤΝ	 THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE	EACE DE	
					D MAY NOT BE CON		I ACL OF	
	SEALED	BID						
	DUVED				CD 37			
	BUYER:				CB-23		•	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	of to	\$)7	1011	2011	TELEPHONE	372-43	78 DATE	3-15-11
TITLE OAT	-/-	- FE	in Z		7/1750	ADDR	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15305

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO A	TTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

EAGL PO B

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
01/30/								
BID OPENING DATE	: Tananasan (1865)	03/15/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	10.000						1600000000000	
			•					
	RFQ. N	n. •			DEP15305			,
					DE1 19309			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		03/15/2011			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM			
						·		
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY		
	IO CON	IACI Y	OO KE		NG YOUR BID:			
				(304	372-4378			
								
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR BID TH	E CURRENT		
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	ТО ВЕ	USED FOR PAYMEN	T PROCESSING:		
				_ [BOX 218			
				-2	DUN 210			
				KE	NWA, WV 252.	40		
				- 4 3 = = 1		f &		
	DIEVCE	DDTNT	OD T	VDE N	AME OF BEROOM TO	0007407		
	CONCER	FRINI NTNC T	ו אט	TPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CUNTACT		
	CONCLK	11110	112 B					
				. MA	IKE D. FRESH	OUR		
				,			*	
	-		Ì					
]					,
			1					
		Ì					Ī	\$ 00
•	~~~~~	TUTO	TO T					7777 222
	****	11172	12 1	TE EN	D OF RFQ DEP15	305 ***** TO	TAL	370,000
							-	,
]		•		
				-				1
				-				merit peritura
	14.000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	500000000000000000000000000000000000000		IPREPAREMENT			
SIGNATURE A	· /	~ ~	<u> </u>	SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE -	-	IDATE	_
///	elle.	2) 4		hou	3	<u>72-4378</u>	WAIE .	3-15-11
TITLE PRES	IDENT	FEI	5.5-	107/	2758	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	EN RESPO	ONDING T		<u> </u>	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	NISPACE ABOVE L	OCI CI	D 'VENDOR'

WAYNE KISLING HIGHWALL & POND DEP15305

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Address: P.D. BOX 218
KENNA WV 2.5248

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	T		the state of the s		
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	6.000=
2.0	. 1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	16.750 =
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	10.0500
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	33.90000
4.1	980	LF	Temporary Fencing	200	1.9600
4.2	1	EA	16' Farm Gate	1,00000	1.0000
4.3	25	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	25	625 ^{ce}
4.4	345	TN	Access Road Stone	22 50	7.590 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
5.0	2,125	LF	Silt Fence Sediment/Erosion Control	/ 50	3.187 ⁵⁰
5.1	1	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	30,0270	30,027 ≌
5.2	2	EA	Stone Check Dams	15025	3005
6.0	1.90	AC	Revegetation (Pond Site)	25000	4.750 00
6.1	3.60	AC	Revegetation (Embankment Borrow Site)	25000	9,000 00
7.0	192	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel (Channel A)	6000	// 520 º
7.1	169	LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel (Channel B)	700	//, 830 [∞]
7.2	730	LF	6' Grass Lined Channel (Channel C)	500	3.650=°
7.3	2	EA	Splash Pad	15000	300 99
7.4	40	LF	18" HDPE Culvert	3000	2,000 €
8.1	18,500	CY	Unclassified Excavation (Embankment Borrow Site)	700	37000
8.2	7,000	TN	Shot Rock Fill	2/≌	147,000=
11.1	150	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	/∆∞	1,500
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	3≅	60 ∞

	*******	*****			
	***************************************	****			*************************
*************************************		****	\$TOTAL	*************************************	
******					340 200

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

https://avss.osmre.gov.

Business Name: <u>FAGLE FXAVATION INC.</u> Tax Payer ID No.: <u>55-0762</u> 750 Address: <u>P.O. BOX 218</u> City: <u>KENNA</u> State: <u>WU</u> Zip Code: <u>25248</u> Phone: <u>304)372-4378</u> Fax No. <u>(304) 372-4378</u> E-mail address: <u>Autore</u>
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MEIKE D, FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3-15-2011 Meile DFreshour PRESIDENT Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in

AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at

Welcome Linda Keene

Logout Help

Applicant Violator System

HOME

ENTITY

APPLICATION

Back to Search

New Entity

Update Entity

Evaluate

Delete Entity

Entity OFT

Lock OFT

Entity Page

PERMIT

VIOLATION

MAINTENANCE

Select Alias EntityType Source Memo **Updated** Select Select 150896 Eagle Excavation Created Tax ID Middle Name * First Name **Entity Name** New Relationship Entity Number 150896 Addresses 150896 Eagle Excavation Parent Entity 150896 avsky019 Business 3/29/2002 7/18/2001 AML CONTRACTOR 550762758 Eagle Excavation Inc Eagle Excavation Inc Ĭпс Relationships Applications Sub-Entity 157116 Roush Leslie Ann 139730 Freshour Meike D 139730 Freshour Meike D Permits Comments Director President Director Description Ownership 0 0 0 5/29/2001 Begin Date 5/29/2001 5/29/2001 End Date

Andrew Colonial Colon	Select	Select
Section of the sectio	150896	Select 150896
	Eagle Excavation	Eagle Excavation
Showing 1-5 of 5	157116 Roush Leslie Ann	157116 Roush Leslie Ann Secretary
	Treasurer	Secretary
	0	0
	5/29/2001	5/29/2001
<u> </u>		



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15305

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***604150016** PO BOX 218

304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATION INC

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	RMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/28/	2011			•			· · · · · ·				
BID OPENING DATE		03/15/	2011				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	IT!	EM NUMBE	R	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDENI PROJEC Q/A RE 02/17/ THE BI 03/15/	DUM ISS CT TO I ESULTIN /2011, ID OPEN /2011 A	UED FISTRIG FROM AS AT	* ADD OR TH BUTE M THE TACHE ATE A 0 PM.	E WAYN THE PR MANDA D.	NE KIS RE-BID ATORY ME REM	LING SIGN PRE-B	******* HIGHWAL -IN SHE ID MEET	L & PO ETS AN ING ON	N D D	
	RECLAM *****		1	ORATI HE EN	D OF R	LAND	DEP15	ER PROP		TAL:	\$340,000°
	, ,	-		SEE RE	ÆRSE SIDE	*****		IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE ///	sike	<u>D</u> ;	Fres	hou	<u>~</u>	TELE	PHONE -	372-4	378	DATE	3-15-2011
TITLE PRF	SINFAI	Fi	IN 5-4		627	5-9		AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		<u>/</u>									

Agency		
REQ.P.O#	DEP15305	

BID BOND

of Kenna , WV , as Principal, and United States Surety Company of Timonium , MD , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of MD with its principal office in the City of Timonium , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State	KNOV	VALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we	e, the undersigned, Eagle Excavation, Inc.
MD with its principal office in the City of Timonium as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally blind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for DEP15305 Wayne Kisling Highwall and Pond Harrison County - According to Plans and Specifications NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be rejected, or (c) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nutl and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the panal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby valve notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and those presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 15th day of March 2011 Eagle Excavation, Inc. (Name of Principal) Weither Corporate Seal United States Surety C	_			
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for DEP15305 Wayne Kisling Highwall and Pond Harrison County - According to Plans and Specifications NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this qualigation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as farein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this day of March 2011 By Author Principal By Author President or Vice President	of Ti	monium ,_	MD	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, altached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for DEP15305 Wayne Kisling Highwall and Pond Harrison County - According to Plans and Specifications NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be rejected, or (c) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be mult and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby valve notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Eagle Excavation, Inc.	MD	with its principal off	ice in the City of	Timonium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for DEP15305 Wayne Kisling Highwall and Pond Harrison County - According to Plans and Specifications **NOW THEREFORE,** (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be rejected, or (c) If said bid shall be excepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be rull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby valve notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Stiff	of West Virginia	, as Obligee, in the pe	nal sum of Five Perc	cent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, altached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for DEP15305 Wayne Kisling Highwall and Pond Harrison County - According to Plans and Specifications NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be rejected, or (c) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nutl and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Surety Corporate Seal	well and truly to	be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ours	elves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, altached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for DEP15305 Wayne Kisling Highwall and Pond Harrison County - According to Plans and Specifications NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be rejected, or (c) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nutl and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Surety Corporate Seal	~ A	(*)	t. Kanakan kanakan dan d	whereas the Drivered has submitted to the Duscharine Continue of the
NOW THEREFORE. (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be rejected, or (c) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nutl and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this state and agree their corporate Seal Eagle Excavation, Inc. [Name of Principal] By Augustus De President (Nust be President) (Must be President) (Must be President) (Must be President) (Mame of Surety) English Surety Company (Name of Surety)			_	
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be rejected, or (c) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall funish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nutl and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no event impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this Signed Excavation, Inc.	•			
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 15th day of March 2011 Principal Corporate Seal Eagle Excavation, Inc. By Audion Principal	DEP15305 V	vayne Kisling Highw	all and Pond Harns	son County - According to Plans and Specifications
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 15th day of March 2011 Principal Corporate Seal Eagle Excavation, Inc. By Audion Principal	hto)At	TUEDEEODE		
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 15th day of March , 2011 Principal Corporate Seal Eagle Excavation, Inc. Weike D. Freshour President				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 15th day of March 2011 Principal Corporate Seal Eagle Excavation, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Auch President or Vice President (Title) Surety Corporate Seal United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)	(b) If the control (b) (b) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	said bid shall be accept furnish any other bond ted by the acceptance . It is expressly unders	ted and the Principal of the sand insurance requested of said bid, then this control and agreed that	uired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
Principal Corporate Seal Principal Corporate Seal Eagle Excavation, Inc. (Name of Principal) By March (Must be President or Vice President) Meike D. Freshour President (Title) Surety Corporate Seal United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)	way impaired or	affected by any extens	eived, hereby stipulate sion of the time within	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
Eagle Excavation, Inc.	IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety hav	e hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
Eagle Excavation, Inc. (Name of Principal) By Morko Symptotic (Must be President or Vice President) Meike D. Freshour President (Title) Surety Corporate Seal United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)	have caused the	eir corporate seals to b	e affixed hereunto and	d these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
(Name of Principal) By Meike States Surety Company (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President) Meike D. Freshour President (Title) United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)	15thday c	ofMarch		
(Name of Principal) By Meike States Surety Company (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President) Meike D. Freshour President (Title) United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)				
By Marke States Surety Company (Must be President or Vice President) Meike D. Freshour President (Title) United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)	Principal Corpor	ale Seal		
(Must be President or Vice President) Meike D. Freshour President (Title) Surety Corporate Seal United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)				
Vice President) Meike D. Freshour President (Title) Surety Corporate Seal United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)	•			by 11.000 - 110000000000000000000000000000
Meike D. Freshour President (Title) Surety Corporate Seal United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)				
United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)	to the second			
(Name of Surety) By: Remberly Full bill xil				
(Name of Surety) By: Remberly Full bill xil	Curatu Carnarat	o Sont		
By: Remoerly Fullking M.	outery Corporat	c		
By: Rimberly Fullkin W.				(Name of Surety)
				By: Rimberly Fullburn

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY



AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company a Texas corporation (collectively the Companies), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond penalty does not exceed

| Total Consents of Surety and Surety are contracted to the consents of surety, providing the bond penalty does not exceed

| Total Consents of Surety and Surety and Surety are contracted to the consents of surety and surety are contracted to the consents of surety and surety are contracted to the consents of surety and surety are contracted to the consents of surety are contracted to the contracted to the

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on September 27, 2013. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney in Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and defiver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 4th day of January, 2011.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Seals

State of California

CALFORNA





By Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice Président

And the second administration, which is a second of the se

County of Los Angeles

SS

On this 4th day of January, 2011, before me, Jennifer Ceron, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Jennifer Ceson

(Seal)

JENNIFER CERON = Commission # 1866484 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2013

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify the the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this 15th day of MARCH, ZOII.

Corporate Seals

Bond No. BLY Agency No. 12116







[found ==

Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary



Kan't Kopy' K1 Security Paper

Hidden Pantograph
Color Match
Artificial Watermark
Artifical Watermark
Ensure Protection
Security Features Box
Microprint Protection
Acid Free

Kan't Kopy" K1 Security Paper

Hidden Pantograph
Color Match
Artificial Watermark
Anti-Copy Coin Rub
Erasure Protection
Security Features Box
Microprint Protection
Acid Free

Kan't Kopy" K1 Security Paper

Hidden Pantograph
Color Match
Artifical Watermark
Anti-Copy Coin Rub
Erasure Protection
Security Features Box
Microphit Protection
Acid Free

Kan't Kopy" Ki Security Paper

Hidden Pantograph
Color Match
Artificial Watermark
Artificial Watermark
Anti-Copy Coin Rub
Erasure Protection
Security Features Box
Microprint Protection
Acid Free



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF JACKSON, TO-WIT:
I, DEWIS OF TRESHOUGHTER being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Fagle EXAVATION INC: ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. (Company Name)
By: Dennis George Freshorn
Title: FIEID MANAGER
Date: 3-1/-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
By Commission expires
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BRITTANY S. ATKINS Poca Valley Bank P. O. Box 13456 (Motary Public)
Sissonville, West Virginia 25320 My Commission Expires July 21, 2018 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No.		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: <u>FAGIE</u> EXCAUATION INC.
Authorized Signature: Dennis Levy Tushour Date: 3-//-20//
Authorized Signature: 22MML2 CLASS GENERAL Date: 2000.
State of
County of JACKSOM, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 11 day of
My Commission expires \\ \tag{2018}
The Same
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
BRITTANY S. ATKINS Poca Valley Bank
P. O. Box 13456 Sissonville, West Virginia 25320 My Commission Expires July 21, 2018